,, | Department of Administration
% [ Purchasing Division

2= 51| 2019 Washington Street East
/%7 | Post Office Box 50130

" | charleston, Wv 25305-0130

State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

INVOIGES. AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIREGTED TO
THE BUYER.
Order Date: 2015-03-23

Order Number: CMA 0212

0212 FUELTW14D

Procurement Folder: 181

Document Name:

Change Order #2 - FUELTW14D

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: FUEL BY TANK WAGON

Change Order #2 - To renew the contract for one (1)

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

year. No chant?aes made to Terms and Conditions
pricing, and atfached documentation. Effective 4/1/15.

Buyer Name: Stephanie L Gale

Telephone: (304) 558-7023

Email: stephanle.l.gale@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2014-04-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2015-03-16

ONT PETROLEUM CORP
2650 MAIN ST

WHEELING

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (99%) 999-9999
Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

WV 260032820

Extenslon:

Requestor Name: Frank Whittaker
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2316
Requestor Emafl: frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TQ FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: - o L SIGNED BJ: . | sIGNED BY:
DARE"~ DATE: 1+ DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELEGTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE % ELECTRONIC SIGPRUREPN §IE
Date Printed: Mar 23,2015  Order Number: FUELTW14D Page: 1§ % FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Extended Description:
Change Order #2 - To renew the contract for one (1) year. No changes made to Terms and Conditions, pricing, and attached documentation. Effective 4/1/15.

Chan%e Order #1 - to change the variable tax rate component of the motor fuel excise tax from $0.152 per galion to $0.141 per gallon. (Section 5.3 Taxes of
aci cahonﬂ‘é)er attached decumentation. This change is effective January 1, 2015,

FUEL BY TANK WAGON
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modsl No Unit Unit Price
1 15101505 LS $0.000000

Description: Dieset fuel
Extended Description:

Total Order Amount Open End |

Date Printed:  Mar 23, 2015  Order Number:: FUELTW14D Page: 2 FORM D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



March 4, 2015

M, 1. Douglas Cash
Belmont Petreleum Corp
2650 Raw Street
Whealing, WV 26007
Fax: 740-635-2222

RE: FuelTW14D Contract Renewal

Dear Mr. Casty:

The State of West Virginia Is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and
pricing as contained In the original contract including all authorized change orders. The renswal datas
are 4/1/2015 to 3/31/2016. if your company agrees to this renewal, please sing below and return the
original to my attention by COB 3/6/2015. Attached s a copy of the Purchasing Aftidavit which requires
signature, date and riotary in order to process the renewal.

We are also requesting that you verify your contact and registration information on the new Vendor Self
Service portal. This can be found by going to www,WVoasis.zov and clicking on the Vendor Self Service
link. From here you can correct and update your account information.

Piease feel free to contact me if you have any questions,
Bast Regards,

Stephanie Gale, M.A., Buyer

West Virginia State Purchasing Division

P 304-553-8801
stephaniel.gele@wv.gov

Attachments: Page two (2) for signature, Purchasing Affidavit




please complete and rétur.

TW14D} for the perfod as stated above under the same terms and

We agree to renew the controct (Fuel
d change orders thereto.

conditlons in the originat plirchase order and any cuthorize

J 9 <A Frey

Name 4 ‘ Title
) IS
Date

p / Signature

e
=




RFQ No. ﬁf < / TL" A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Undar W. Va. Cods §5A-3-10a, no contract or renowad of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of s political subdivisions to any vendor or prospeciive vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related perty
{o this vendor of prospeciive vendor s a debtor and: (1) the dabt wwed is an amount greater than ona thousand doliars In
the aggregate; ar (2} the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohitifion listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tex administered pursuant {o
chapter efaven of the W. Va, Cods, workers' compensation premiurm, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter las not become final or where the vendor has enterad into a payment plan or agresmant and the vendor [5 not
in default of any of tha provisions of such plan or agresment.

DEFINITIONS:

"Babl" means any assessment, promium, penalty, fine, fax or other amount of monay owed o the glate orany of s
poliical subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit viclation, ficanse asssessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penally or other assessment presently definguent or due and required {o ba pald to the stale
ur any of ita political subdivisions, Including any interest or additional penalties acorued thereon.

"Ernployer defau{t” means having an outstanding balance or fiabflity to the old fund or ta the uninsured employers’
furt or balng in policy default, as defined In W, Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to malntain mandatary workers'
compensation coverage, or fajlure to fully meat its obilgations as a workers' compensation ssif-insured employer. An
employer is nol in employer defaull i it has antered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayiment agresrmsnt.

“Related party” means a parly, whother an individual, corparatlon, parinership, assoctation, imited flability company
or any other form or business association or other enlity whalsoever, related fo any vendor by blood, marrage,
ownership or contras! through which the parly has a relationship of ownership or other inferest with the vendor so that
the parly will actualy or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
perormance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percant of the fotal
cantract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By slgning this form, the vendor's authorized signar afilrms and acknowledges under penalty of
taw for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any rolated party ows a dobt as defined
abiove and that neither venidor nor any refated parly are In employaer default us defined aboave, unluss the debf or
employer default Is permitted under the exceptian ghove,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vandor's Nate: /(3'1’//47\,1 'j—— %%[e‘ﬂ (f-!ﬂ,ﬂ..

Authorlzed Signature: W /Q/ Date: :3 5(1 {

State of Nie
County of Ti)f Lyt towt .
Takon, subscribed, and sworn o befora me this 4 gayer_ ¥ C A 3 20_,:’-,3
My Gammission expices [ 7L 0™ 11 L2,
AL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC i 6{}@}&‘..

Purchosing (Rovisadgt01/2012)
KRBERLY KAY LOGSTON

1 Ny Public, Stateof Ohig
/ My Commission Expires July 26, 2047




